
 LISTADO DE INSCRITOS

I ENCUENTRO AMISTOSO DE NATACIÓN MASTER 

''CIUDAD EL PUERTO'' 

29 DE MARZO DE 2014

Cat. Nombre Año Club Marca Tiempo puntos

20 GARCIA PALACIOS, MARIA VICTORIA 1974 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:36,00 34,31 19

20 LAURA HERRERA TORRES 1994 CN PORTUENSE 00:45,00 42,72 16

25 LOLI ACUÑA CAMACHO 1989 CN PORTUENSE 00:45,00 35,44 19

25 PEREZ GARCIA DE VILLEGAS ELENA 1987 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:38,98 39,25 16

25 BELÉN SALMERÓN 1990 CN PORTUENSE 00:50,00 46,57 14

30 GONZALEZ SORIA SUSANA 1981 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:33,98 32,4 19

30 OXLEY VÁZQUEZ, CHARLOTTE 1981 CDM TARTESSOS 00:42,30 37,7 16

35 NURIA GUETO CN PREAL 39,08 19

35 SÁNCHEZ MOVELLAN SALINAS ANA 1980 CN PREAL 00:47,00 41 16

35 SPUCH CALVAR, MARTA 1977 CDM TARTESSOS 00:55,33 54,97 14

40 FARIÑAS BERMEJO, ANDREA 1993 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:50,00 43,69 19

40 COLOMBAIONI FRANCESCA 1975 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:37,88

45 ÁNGELES CORDAL CASTRO 1966 CN PORTUENSE 00:49,30 47,25 19

45 CALATAYUD VENTOSA CRISTINA 1969 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:58,43 1,01,28 16

50 MARIPI ASTORGA MOYA DE LA TORRE 1964 CN SEVILLA 00:38,00 42,91 19

55 NEWSOME DIANNE 1958 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:55,98 51,08 19

55 MAGDALENA MARFIL PÉREZ 1960 CN PORTUENSE 00:51,73 55,67 16

65 SANCHEZ BENITEZ CARMEN 1948 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:59,76 1,34,02 19

1 50 Mariposa Femenino
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20 VALLEJO CASTILLO, RICARDO 1994 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:28,00 27,06 19

20 RODRIGUEZ VERA, ALVARO 1991 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:29,40 28,27 16

20 BASTIDA OSSORIO VICTOR 1991 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:29,99 31,06 14

20 VARELA GONZÁLEZ, AARON 1993 CDM TARTESSOS 00:34,61 31,97 13

20 JORGE MANCHEÑO ESPINOSA 1992 CN PORTUENSE 00:33,72

25 ZAMBRANA DE LOS RIOS, ALVARO 1990 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:29,56 29,28 19

30 SANCHEZ TORRES SERGIO 1985 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:31,11 31,25 19

30 SANCHEZ PACHECO RUBEN 1984 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:34,43 34,3 16

30 MARIO MICHÁN LOBATO 1985 CN PORTUENSE 00:34,56 35,96 14

30 NOGALES RAMALLO ALBERTO 1985 CN PREAL 00:36,00 37,75 13

35 EIZAGAR REBOLLAR, RAMON 1977 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:33,43 33,14 19

35 PEREZ PEREIRA, JESÚS 1980 CD MASTERHUELVA 00:37,00 34,51 16

35 MIGUEL ÁNGEL RODRÍGUEZ NAVARRO 1976 CN SAN FERNANDO 00:40,00 41,22 14

40 FRANCO CUEVAS IVAN 1975 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:31,02 32,63 19

40 CORRAL CORONEL, JUAN JOSÉ 1975 CDM TARTESSOS 00:37,40 33,4 16

40 MORENO BUZON, JESÚS MANUEL 1971 CN SANLUCAR 00:36,00 35,62 14

40 BEUZON LOPEZ CN SANLUCAR 37,24 13

40 PÉREZ BENITEZ, GREGORIO 1974 CDM TARTESSOS 00:41,66 37,4 12

40 SOSA ALES,MANUEL 1975 CN SANLUCAR 00:40,00 39,44 11

40 SABORIO MELLADO,JACOB 1975 CN SANLUCAR 00:40,00 42,44 10

40 SOLER CASTELLS, LUIS IGNACIO 1971 CD MASTERHUELVA 00:42,00 55,38 9

45 VERA RINCÓN, ÁLVARO 1966 CD MASTERHUELVA 00:31,00 31,5 19

45 GARCIA MACIAS JOSE ANGEL 1970 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:35,76 33,62 16

45 UCHA DIAZ ALEJANDRO 1968 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:33,87 33,62 14

45 FERNÁNDEZ BAEZA, ANTONIO 1967 CDM TARTESSOS 00:43,50 35,43 13

45 RUIZ ASENCIO, MANUEL JESUS 1970 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:31,12 37,57 12

45 GARCIA CUEVAS RAFAEL 1970 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:47,65 45,97 11

50 LUIS MARÍA MANZANEQUE GARCÍA 1962 CN SEVILLA 00:31,00 32,3 19

50 ROCA JIMENEZ, CARLOS 1965 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:36,79 36,63 16

50 M. ÁNGEL FDEZ-PRADA ARIAS 1963 CN PORTUENSE 00:37,50 38,96 14

50 PERALTA PECI JOSE 1962 CN PREAL 00:47,00 42,28 13

50 DURO GONZALEZ, LUIS 1961 CN SANLUCAR 00:40,00 48,96 12

55 GENER GONZALEZ MARIO 1960 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:41,32 48,59 19

55 PACHECO GOMEZ, FRANCISCO 1958 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:39,08

65 ALVAREZ PENALVA, FERNANDO 1946 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:39,26 39,78 19

2 50 Mariposa Masculino
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20 FARIÑAS BERMEJO, ANDREA 1993 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:50,00 40,41 19

20 GONZÁLEZ CABALLERO,Mª CARIDAD 1993 CN SANLUCAR 01:10,00 52,46 16

25 VERGUES CASTILLO ALBA 1990 CN PREAL 00:46,40 50,93 19

25 GONZÁLEZ SANTOS, LETICIA 1989 CN SANLUCAR 01:05,00 52,19 16

35 SÁNCHEZ MOVELLAN SALINAS ANA 1980 CN PREAL 00:46,41 43,46 19

35 DE ALBA RUIZ FÁTIMA PILAR 1979 CN PREAL 00:48,00 50,89 16

35 LUMBRERAS ARIAS, ANA 1979 CDM TARTESSOS 00:52,55 52,61 14

40 BARREDA PORTILLO, SUSANA 1974 CD MASTERHUELVA 00:39,00 37,5 19

45 ESTHER JIMÉNEZ FERNÁNDEZ 1968 CN PORTUENSE 00:39,10 39,42 19

45 SANTIAGO JUAN ESTHER 1968 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:48,98 48,75 16

45 MARÍA JOSÉ DÍAZ VÁZQUEZ 1966 CN PORTUENSE 00:57,63 53,26 14

45 NURIA LÓPEZ BENÍTEZ 1968 CN BAHIA DE CÁDIZ 01:00,00 58,31 13

50 MARIPI ASTORGA MOYA DE LA TORRE 1964 CN SEVILLA 00:43,00 46,93 19

50 LIDIA MUÑOZ LÓPEZ 1963 CN PORTUENSE 01:20,00 1,37,05 16

60 DELGADO GAVILAN Mª LUISA 1954 C.N. JEREZ DKV 01:04,44 1,10,31 19

60 MATAVERA ROCA MARÍA 1954 CN PREAL 01:15,00 1,17,54 16

3 50 Espalda Femenino
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20 JORGE MANCHEÑO CN PORTUENSE 42,16 19

25 SANCHEZ TORRES, ELOY 1989 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:27,00 26,03 19

35 CRUZ SUTIL, MIGUEL ÁNGEL 1980 CDM TARTESSOS 00:40,10 33,75 19

35 RUZ GARCIA MANUEL 1977 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:35,43 34,25 16

35 SANCHEZ GUTIERREZ LUIS MIGUEL 1977 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:36,66 38,08 14

35 NARVÁEZ ZARZA, MIGUEL ÁNGEL 1980 CDM TARTESSOS 00:44,51 39,84 13

40 GARCIA DE SOUZA MARCELO 1975 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:39,43 39,31 19

40 PEREZ BERTOLET ISMAEL 1975 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:43,33 39,39 16

40 DAVID ESPINAR PARADELA 1971 CN PORTUENSE 40,31 14

40 TORO SANCHEZ FERNANDO 1971 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:39,88 41,34 13

40 SANCHEZ MONTES FRANCISCO JOSE 1974 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:39,76 42,71 12

40 BEUZON LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JOSÉ 1971 CN SANLUCAR 00:40,00

40 JESÚS PRIETO GARCÍA 1972 MASTER & COMMANDER 00:40,00

45 JOAQUÍN CALATAYUD POLEY 1967 CN PORTUENSE 00:38,22 37,75 19

50 CARLOS FDEZ-PRADA ARIAS 1961 CN PORTUENSE 00:52,21 48,69 19

50 BERMÚDEZ CHAPELA JOSE MARÍA 1965 CN PREAL 01:02,00 54,15 16

55 GARRIDO DÁVILA, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1959 CDM TARTESSOS 00:53,88 35,53 19

55 PACHECO GOMEZ, FRANCISCO 1958 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:48,00 40,19 16

55 COSANO PEREZ GONZALO 1956 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:49,87 47,53 14

60 DEL RIO NAVARRO JOSE MANUEL 1952 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:52,21 1,01,30 19

65 GOMEZ PINA, GREGORIO 1948 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:55,11 53,31 19

4 50 Espalda Masculino
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20 MELGAREJO GIMENEZ, ANA 1993 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 01:30,00 1,19,14 19

20 LAURA HERRERA TORRES 1994 CN PORTUENSE 01:34,71 1,38,28 16

25 CRISTINA MARTÍNEZ DOÑORO 1989 CN PORTUENSE 01:20,00 1,14,97 19

25 ELISA RIVAS ASENSIO 1989 CN PORTUENSE 01:26,65 1,24,90 16

25 PEREZ GARCIA DE VILLEGAS ELENA 1987 C.N. JEREZ DKV 01:26,65 1,27,06 14

25 ELENA ÁLVAREZ JARQUE 1987 CN PORTUENSE 01:35,15 1,33,31 13

30 MORIANA MARTIN FATIMA 1982 C.N. JEREZ DKV 01:20,98 1,27,35 19

40 ISABEL RUIZ VAZQUEZ 1971 CN PORTUENSE 02:01,22 2,11,61 19

40 COLOMBAIONI FRANCESCA 1975 C.N. JEREZ DKV 01:32,21

40 ROMAN GUTIERREZ, LOURDES 1975 C.N. JEREZ DKV 01:36,54

45 ÁNGELES CORDAL CASTRO 1966 CN PORTUENSE 01:49,16 1,46,03 19

45 ROCIO GARCÍA GARCÍA 1967 CN PORTUENSE 1,59,03 16

45 JOAQUINA TELLEZ MARQUEZ 1966 CN BAHIA DE CÁDIZ 02:00,00 1,74,34 14

50 ELENA JARQUE MULERO 1961 CN PORTUENSE 01:50,25 1,53,24 19

50 MARÍA TERESA MUÑOZ RAMOS 1963 CN SAN FERNANDO 02:09,33 2,04,74 16

55 NEWSOME DIANNE 1958 C.N. JEREZ DKV 01:53,32 2,07,84 19

60 ASENSIO ALCAIDE Mª CARMEN 1951 C.N. JEREZ DKV 02:01,22 2,27,21 19

5 100 Estilos Femenino
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20 ALEJANDRO NIMO GAZTELU 1993 CN PORTUENSE 01:14,00

25 CASADEMONT LANZAT, PAU 1989 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 01:10,00 1,06,75 19

25 PALACIOS GONZALEZ, DANIEL 1990 CD MASTERHUELVA 01:40,00 1,33,48 16

30 SANCHEZ TORRES SERGIO 1985 C.N. JEREZ DKV 01:11,21 1,10,39 19

30 CARRANZA ABADIA JAVIER 1981 C.N. JEREZ DKV 01:13,45 1,14,94 16

35 GARCÍA IZQUIERDO-GRANELL, PABLO 1979 CDM TARTESSOS 01:30,42 1,18,32 19

35 MONREAL GALAN GERMAN 1978 C.N. JEREZ DKV 01:20,98 1,19,16 16

35 GÜETO MATAVERA LUIS 1980 CN PREAL 01:30,00 1,20,47 14

35 MUÑOZ BERMUDEZ IVAN 1979 C.N. JEREZ DKV 01:23,43 1,28,40 13

40 FRANCO CUEVAS IVAN 1975 C.N. JEREZ DKV 01:13,43 1,15,09 19

40 CORRAL CORONEL, JUAN JOSÉ 1975 CDM TARTESSOS 01:32,55 1,18,91 16

40 SABORIO MELLADO,JACOB 1975 CN SANLUCAR 01:28,00 1,30,16 14

40 JESÚS PRIETO GARCÍA 1972 MASTER & COMMANDER 01:30,00

45 DIAZ SALIDO SALVADOR 1969 C.N. JEREZ DKV 01:20,43 1,20,43 19

45 UCHA DIAZ ALEJANDRO 1968 C.N. JEREZ DKV 01:22,32 1,21,66 16

45 AHUMADA PEREZ JUAN CARLOS 1970 C.N. JEREZ DKV 01:45,43 1,46,93 14

50 M. ÁNGEL FDEZ-PRADA ARIAS 1963 CN PORTUENSE 01:30,42 1,32,65 19

50 DURO GONZALEZ, LUIS 1961 CN SANLUCAR 02:04,00 1,56,31 16

55 CASTAÑEDA MELERO, JOSE 1959 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 02:00,00 1,51,93 19

55 DERVIS BRITO SALAZAR 1959 CN SEVILLA 01:25,00

60 MENDICUTI RODRIGUEZ, ALVARO 1952 CN SANLUCAR 01:53,00 1,51,41 19

6 100 Estilos Masculino



 LISTADO DE INSCRITOS

I ENCUENTRO AMISTOSO DE NATACIÓN MASTER 

''CIUDAD EL PUERTO'' 

29 DE MARZO DE 2014



 LISTADO DE INSCRITOS

I ENCUENTRO AMISTOSO DE NATACIÓN MASTER 

''CIUDAD EL PUERTO'' 

29 DE MARZO DE 2014

Cat. Nombre Año Club Marca Tiempo puntos

20 NOEMI TOURAU MUÑOZ 1994 CN PORTUENSE 00:55,00 49,97 19

25 HODGSON,PIPPA 1989 CN SANLUCAR 00:42,00 45,1 19

25 BELÉN SALMERÓN 1990 CN PORTUENSE 00:50,00 48,94 16

30 OXLEY VÁZQUEZ, CHARLOTTE 1981 CDM TARTESSOS 00:59,60 40,05 19

30 RAMOS BARROSOS ELISA 1983 CN PREAL 00:52,00 44,86 16

30 RUBIO COBACHO ÚRSULA 1981 CN PREAL 00:55,00 45 14

30 MIREYA LÓPEZ MESA 1983 CN PORTUENSE 00:55,86

35 SANTOS REDONDO, GEMA 1979 CDM TARTESSOS 01:05,44 53,66 19

40 SARA PEIST 1973 CN PORTUENSE 00:50,00 45,61 19

40 ROMAN GUTIERREZ LOURDES 1975 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:47,33

45 NURIA LÓPEZ BENÍTEZ 1968 CN BAHIA DE CÁDIZ 00:57,00 54,68 19

45 CALATAYUD VENTOSA CRISTINA 1969 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:58,66 1,05,78 16

50 GRACIA RAMOS ZABALA 1964 MASTER & COMMANDER 00:44,29 45,75 19

50 INMACULADA BALLESTA GARCÍA 1964 CN PORTUENSE 00:52,78 50,31 16

50 MARÍA BARO MUÑOZ 1965 CN SAN FERNANDO 00:59,48 1,03,31 14

50 MARÍA TERESA MUÑOZ RAMOS 1963 CN SAN FERNANDO 01:05,13 1,05,44 13

55 RAMIREZ CASTILLO, AUXILIADORA 1963 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:55,00 51,21 19

55 MAGDALENA MARFIL PÉREZ 1960 CN PORTUENSE 00:50,60 53,03 16

55 FERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ, REMEDIOS 1960 CDM TARTESSOS 01:08,20 1,02,94 14

60 ASENSIO ALCAIDE Mª CARMEN 1951 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:59,98 1,07,75 19

65 ALBIZU CANALES, M@ CONCEPCIÓN 1946 CN SANLUCAR 01:30,00 1,07,68 19

7 50 braza femenino
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20 RODRIGUEZ VERA, ALVARO 1991 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:31,88 31,84 19

20 ALVARO IBAÑEZ GÁLVEZ 1992 CN PORTUENSE 00:50,00 43,87 16

25 CASADEMONT LANZAT, PAU 1989 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:36,00 31,19 19

30 CARRANZA ABADIA JAVIER 1981 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:34,76 36,39 19

30 FERNÁNDEZ DELGADO, JOSÉ MARÍA 1985 CDM TARTESSOS 00:55,55 46,22 16

35 CRUZ SUTIL, MIGUEL ÁNGEL 1980 CDM TARTESSOS 00:45,50 35,6 19

35 RUZ GARCIA MANUEL 1977 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:37,55 37,3 16

35 MUJICA GARCIA JESUS 1978 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:38,64 37,34 14

35 SANCHEZ GUTIERREZ LUIS MIGUEL 1977 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:35,60 37,81 13

35 LISTAN GALAN DAVID 1976 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:37,01 38,25 12

35 MATAVERA GÜETO LUIS 1980 CN PREAL 00:46,00 38,72 11

35 NARVÁEZ ZARZA, MIGUEL ÁNGEL 1980 CDM TARTESSOS 00:48,20 43,99 10

40 MATÍAS DÍAZ REBOLLO 1971 CN HUELVA 00:38,00 36,76 19

40 BERNAL ORTEGON MANUEL 1975 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:36,76 37,32 16

40 SILVA GALLOSO ISMAEL 1973 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:39,43 40,6 14

40 NUÑEZ GOMEZ FERNANDO 1975 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:42,22 44,7 13

40 SOLER CASTELLS, LUIS IGNACIO 1971 CD MASTERHUELVA 00:45,00 49,59 12

40 SOBRINO EIRIZ, MANUEL 1975 CDM TARTESSOS 00:54,30 50,91 11

40 CASTILLO PAZ JUAN ANTONIO 1973 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:49,76 52,91 10

40 ALFONSO SÁNCHEZ FERNÁNDEZ 1975 CN SEVILLA 00:38,00

45 RUIZ ASENCIO, MANUEL JESUS 1970 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:35,18 36,16 19

45 DIAZ SALIDO SALVADOR 1969 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:38,65 36,88 16

45 GARCIA MACIAS JOSE ANGEL 1970 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:37,76 37,07 14

45 AHUMADA PEREZ JUAN CARLOS 1970 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:47,99 50,41 13

45 PABLO GARCÍA MEDINA 1969 CN SAN FERNANDO 00:48,00 55,53 12

50 ROCA JIMENEZ, CARLOS 1965 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:37,40 38,17 19

50 ANTONIO GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ 1964 CN PORTUENSE 00:50,00 57,72 16

55 RIGUAL DE HEREDIA CARLOS 1957 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:41,32 42,99 19

55 GENER GONZALEZ MARIO 1960 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:44,76 46,03 14

65 ALVAREZ PENALVA, FERNANDO 1946 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:39,40 40,29 19

65 RODRIGUEZ MARTIN, ANTONIO 1946 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 01:00,00 1,02,09 14

70 LOPEZ PATIÑO DIAZ DE HERRERA FERNANDO 1943 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:44,43 50,53 19

8 50 braza masculino



 LISTADO DE INSCRITOS

I ENCUENTRO AMISTOSO DE NATACIÓN MASTER 

''CIUDAD EL PUERTO'' 

29 DE MARZO DE 2014

Cat. Nombre Año Club Marca Tiempo puntos

20 MELGAREJO GIMENEZ, ANA 1993 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:33,43 30,09 19

20 NOEMI TOURAU MUÑOZ 1994 CN PORTUENSE 00:40,00 40,09 16

20 GONZÁLEZ CABALLERO,Mª CARIDAD 1993 CN SANLUCAR 00:50,00 42,34 14

25 CRISTINA MARTÍNEZ DOÑORO 1989 CN PORTUENSE 00:32,97 29,88 19

25 ELISA RIVAS ASENSIO 1989 CN PORTUENSE 00:32,97 30,91 16

25 LOLI ACUÑA CAMACHO 1989 CN PORTUENSE 00:35,00 32,44 14

25 ELENA ÁLVAREZ JARQUE 1987 CN PORTUENSE 00:34,38 34,95 13

25 HODGSON,PIPPA 1989 CN SANLUCAR 00:42,00 39,55 12

25 VERGUES CASTILLO ALBA 1990 CN PREAL 00:38,00 41,53 11

25 GONZÁLEZ SANTOS, LETICIA 1989 CN SANLUCAR 00:50,00 42,25 10

30 GONZALEZ SORIA SUSANA 1981 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:30,65 29,63 19

30 MORIANA MARTIN FATIMA 1982 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:33,43 33,75 16

30 RUBIO COBACHO ÚRSULA 1981 CN PREAL 00:37,90 35,52 14

30 RAMOS BARROSOS ELISA 1983 CN PREAL 00:40,00 36,36 13

30 CRISTINA GARCÍA SARRIO 1984 CN SAN FERNANDO 00:50,00 39,06 12

35 NURIA GUETO CN PREAL 34,66 19

35 LUMBRERAS ARIAS, ANA 1979 CDM. TARTESSOS 00:40,10 37,03 16

35 SPUCH CALVAR, MARTA 1977 CDM. TARTESSOS 00:39,91 39,97 14

35 DE ALBA RUIZ FÁTIMA PILAR 1979 CN PREAL 00:38,00 44,34 13

40 BARREDA PORTILLO, SUSANA 1974 CD MASTERHUELVA 00:35,00 33,73 19

40 SARA PEIST 1973 CN PORTUENSE 00:41,00 37,47 16

40 GARCIA PALACIOS, MARIA VICTORIA 1974 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:36,58 37,88 14

40 ISABEL RUIZ VAZQUEZ 1971 CN PORTUENSE 00:45,00 46,18 13

45 ESTHER JIMÉNEZ FERNÁNDEZ 1968 CN PORTUENSE 00:34,44 34,78 19

45 JOAQUINA TELLEZ MÁRQUEZ 1966 CN BAHIA DE CÁDIZ 00:40,00 40,1 16

45 SANTIAGO JUAN ESTHER 1968 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:41,11 40,91 14

45 MARÍA JOSÉ DÍAZ VÁZQUEZ 1966 CN PORTUENSE 00:43,30 42,16 13

45 MARÍA JESÚS QUINTANA RODRÍGUEZ 1970 CN SAN FERNANDO 00:47,00 42,65 12

45 PAZ CORDAL CASTRO 1968 CN PORTUENSE 00:41,00 45,37 11

45 ROCIO GARCÍA GARCÍA 1967 CN PORTUENSE 00:45,08 46,31 10

45 BELÉN VIGIL MOGUER 1969 MASTER & COMMANDER 01:00,00 56,56 9

50 RAMIREZ CASTILLO, AUXILIADORA 1963 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:45,00 41,44 19

50 INMACULADA BALLESTA GARCÍA 1964 CN PORTUENSE 00:41,51 42,08 16

50 ELENA JARQUE MULERO 1961 CN PORTUENSE 00:49,30 44,3 14

50 MARÍA BARO MUÑOZ 1965 CN SAN FERNANDO 00:48,56 45,2 13

50 LIDIA MUÑOZ LÓPEZ 1963 CN PORTUENSE 01:20,00 1,15,18 12

9 50 libre femenino
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55 FERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ, REMEDIOS 1960 CDM. TARTESSOS 00:50,41 54,03 19

60 DELGADO GAVILAN Mª LUISA 1954 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:48,99 49,4 19

60 MATAVERA ROCA MARÍA 1954 CN PREAL 01:00,00 1,02,60 16

65 SANCHEZ BENITEZ CARMEN 1948 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:49,98 56 19

65 ALBIZU CANALES, M@ CONCEPCIÓN 1946 CN SANLUCAR 01:30,00 56,03 16

Cat. Nombre Año Club Marca Tiempo puntos

20 VALLEJO CASTILLO, RICARDO 1994 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:25,00 24,59 19

20 BASTIDA OSSORIO VICTOR 1991 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:26,76 27,5 16

20 VARELA GONZÁLEZ, AARON 1993 CDM. TARTESSOS 00:30,95 29,69 14

20 JORGE MANCHEÑO ESPINOSA 1992 CN PORTUENSE 00:30,40 30,87 13

20 ALVARO IBAÑEZ GÁLVEZ 1992 CN PORTUENSE 00:37,60 32,57 12

20 ALEJANDRO NIMO GAZTELU 1993 CN PORTUENSE 00:27,15

25 SANCHEZ TORRES, ELOY 1989 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:26,00 24,84 19

25 ZAMBRANA DE LOS RIOS, ALVARO 1990 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:28,03 27,98 16

25 PALACIOS, DANIEL 1990 CD MASTERHUELVA 00:33,00 32,49 14

30 MARIO MICHÁN LOBATO 1985 CN PORTUENSE 00:28,23 28,81 19

30 NOGALES RAMALLO ALBERTO 1985 CN PREAL 00:30,00 28,95 16

30 SANCHEZ PACHECO RUBEN 1984 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:31,88 30,77 14

30 FERNÁNDEZ DELGADO, JOSÉ MARÍA 1985 CDM. TARTESSOS 00:36,79 34,33 13

35 EIZAGAR REBOLLAR, RAMON 1977 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:27,81 28,47 19

35 GARCÍA IZQUIERDO-GRANELL, PABLO 1979 CDM. TARTESSOS 00:29,78 28,76 16

35 CAMACHO MEDINA, PEDRO 1980 CDM. TARTESSOS 00:35,00 30,32 14

35 MONREAL GALAN GERMAN 1978 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:29,97 30,72 13

35 LISTAN GALAN DAVID 1976 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:31,21 31,03 12

35 MIGUEL ÁNGEL RODRÍGUEZ NAVARRO 1976 CN SAN FERNANDO 00:33,66 31,12 11

35 MUJICA GARCIA JESUS 1978 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:33,76 31,25 10

35 MUÑOZ BERMUDEZ IVAN 1979 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:31,98 33,03 9

35 PEREZ PEREIRA, JESUS 1980 CD MASTERHUELVA 00:35,00 33,8 8

40 MATÍAS DÍAZ REBOLLO 1971 CN HUELVA 00:28,00 28,78 19

40 DAVID ESPINAR PARADELA 1971 CN PORTUENSE 00:29,10 28,84 16

40 BERNAL ORTEGON MANUEL 1975 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:28,43 29,06 14

40 BEUZON LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JOSÉ 1971 CN SANLUCAR 00:30,00 30,96 13

40 PÉREZ BENÍTEZ, GREGORIO 1974 CDM. TARTESSOS 00:32,10 31,43 12

40 PEREZ BERTOLET ISMAEL 1975 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:32,98 31,5 11

40 SANCHEZ MONTES FRANCISCO JOSE 1974 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:30,98 31,67 10

40 SILVA GALLOSO ISMAEL 1973 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:31,22 31,71 9

40 MORENO BUZON, JESÚS MANUEL 1971 CN SANLUCAR 00:32,00 32,59 8

40 TORO SANCHEZ FERNANDO 1971 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:32,33 32,79 7

40 SOSA ALES,MANUEL 1975 CN SANLUCAR 00:33,00 32,9 6

40 NUÑEZ GOMEZ FERNANDO 1975 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:33,32 33,59 5

40 GARCIA DE SOUZA MARCELO 1975 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:32,21 33,78 4

40 SOBRINO EIRIZ, MANUEL 1975 CDM. TARTESSOS 00:37,91 36,78 3

10 50 libre masculino
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40 MORIÑA VÁZQUEZ, CELSO 1972 CDM. TARTESSOS 00:40,00 38,06 2

40 CASTILLO PAZ JUAN ANTONIO 1973 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:44,54 45,22 1

40 ALFONSO SÁNCHEZ FERNÁNDEZ 1975 CN SEVILLA 00:28,00

45 VERA RINCON, ALVARO 1966 CD MASTERHUELVA 00:29,00 28,23 19

45 FERNÁNDEZ BAEZA, ANTONIO 1967 CDM. TARTESSOS 00:32,90 30,78 16

45 JOAQUÍN CALATAYUD POLEY 1967 CN PORTUENSE 00:31,33 30,86 14

45 PABLO GARCÍA MEDINA 1969 CN SAN FERNANDO 00:38,50 39,94 13

45 GARCIA CUEVAS RAFAEL 1970 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:40,98 44,59 12

50 LUIS MARÍA MANZANEQUE GARCÍA 1962 CN SEVILLA 00:28,00 28,65 19

50 PERALTA PECI JOSE 1962 CN PREAL 00:37,00 36,35 16

50 ANTONIO GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ 1964 CN PORTUENSE 00:37,60 38,94 14

50 CARLOS FDEZ-PRADA ARIAS 1961 CN PORTUENSE 00:37,60 39,94 13

50 BERMÚDEZ CHAPELA JOSE MARÍA 1965 CN PREAL 01:02,00 41,25 12

55 GARRIDO DÁVILA, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1959 CDM. TARTESSOS 00:38,50 27,05 19

55 PACHECO GOMEZ, FRANCISCO 1958 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:32,30 32,73 16

55 RIGUAL DE HEREDIA CARLOS 1957 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:32,27 34,03 14

55 COSANO PEREZ, GONZALO 1956 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:38,65 37,69 13

55 CASTAÑEDA MELERO, JOSE 1959 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 01:00,00 42,51 12

55 DERVIS BRITO SALAZAR 1959 CN SEVILLA 00:33,00

60 MENDICUTI RODRIGUEZ, ALVARO 1952 CN SANLUCAR 00:40,00 39,97 19

60 DEL RIO NAVARRO JOSE MANUEL 1952 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:42,21 56,41 16

65 GOMEZ PINA, GREGORIO 1948 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 00:40,62 40,19 19

65 RODRIGUEZ MARTIN, ANTONIO 1946 C.N.CADIZ LASER 2000 01:00,00 50,98 16

70 LOPEZ PATIÑO DIAZ DE HERRERA FERNANDO1943 C.N. JEREZ DKV 00:37,98 39,83 19
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